

| Division 12 - Alexander, Cleveland, Catawba Gaston & Iredell BRG#119 on SR1550, #289 on SR1309, #136 on SR1861, #170 on SR1802, #92 on SR2217 Grading, Paving, Drainage, Structure (RCBC) WBS: 17BP.12.R.201 DL00079 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday February 24, 2015 | | | | Miller Engineering | | Country Boy | | RE Burns & Son | | Appletuck | |
|--|--|----------|------|--------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| LINE | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | Unit Bid | Amount Bid | Unit Bid | Amount Bid | Unit Bid | Amount Bid | Unit Bid | Amount Bid |
| 1 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$94,000.00 | \$94,000.00 | \$99,900.00 | \$99,900.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 2 | Construction Surveying | 1 | LS | \$14,000.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$24,565.56 | \$24,565.56 | \$21,625.00 | \$21,625.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 3 | Supplementary Clearing & Grubbing | 5 | ARC | \$1.00 | \$5.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.05 | \$1.00 | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 4 | Grading | 1 | LS | \$185,000.00 | \$185,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$400,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| 5 | Drainage Ditch Excavation | 545 | CY | \$10.00 | \$5,450.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,090.00 | \$11.50 | \$6,267.50 | \$15.00 | \$8,175.00 |
| 6 | GEOTextile for Drainage | 900 | SY | \$1.94 | \$1,746.00 | \$2.25 | \$2,025.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 7 | Foundation Cond'ing Material Minor Strs | 96 | TON | \$27.00 | \$2,592.00 | \$33.00 | \$3,168.00 | \$85.00 | \$8,160.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,360.00 |
| 8 | Foundation Conditioning GEO Textile | 70 | SY | \$2.75 | \$192.50 | \$4.50 | \$315.00 | \$2.00 | \$140.00 | \$2.00 | \$140.00 |
| 9 | 15" Drainage Pipe | 160 | LF | \$49.85 | \$7,976.00 | \$44.00 | \$7,040.00 | \$66.00 | \$10,560.00 | \$42.00 | \$6,720.00 |
| 10 | 18" Drainage Pipe | 84 | LF | \$54.75 | \$4,599.00 | \$48.00 | \$4,032.00 | \$85.00 | \$7,140.00 | \$42.00 | \$3,528.00 |
| 11 | Pipe Removal | 157 | LF | \$10.00 | \$1,570.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,570.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,884.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,570.00 |
| 12 | Incidental Stone Base | 155 | TON | \$24.00 | \$3,720.00 | \$32.00 | \$4,960.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,750.00 | \$30.00 | \$4,650.00 |
| 13 | Milling Asphalt Pvm't 0" to 3" | 640 | SY | \$20.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$20.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| 14 | Incidental Milling | 50 | SY | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 15 | Asphalt Conc Base Course, Type B25.0B | 955 | TON | \$66.20 | \$63,221.00 | \$63.50 | \$60,642.50 | \$63.50 | \$60,642.50 | \$80.00 | \$76,400.00 |
| 16 | Asphalt Conc Intermediate CRS, Type I19.0B | 107 | TON | \$71.20 | \$7,618.40 | \$67.50 | \$7,222.50 | \$67.50 | \$7,222.50 | \$80.00 | \$8,560.00 |
| 17 | Asphalt Conc Surf CRS, Type S9.5B | 250 | TON | \$75.00 | \$18,750.00 | \$81.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$81.00 | \$20,250.00 | \$80.00 | \$20,000.00 |
| 18 | Asphalt Conc Surf CRS, Type SF9.5A | 720 | TON | \$73.00 | \$52,560.00 | \$69.25 | \$49,860.00 | \$69.25 | \$49,860.00 | \$78.00 | \$56,160.00 |
| 19 | Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix | 125 | TON | \$630.00 | \$78,750.00 | \$620.00 | \$77,500.00 | \$620.00 | \$77,500.00 | \$700.00 | \$87,500.00 |
| 20 | Alphalt Plant Mix, Pavement Repair | 15 | TON | \$250.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 21 | Special Shoulder Berm Curb | 230 | LF | \$40.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,750.00 | \$45.00 | \$10,350.00 | \$50.00 | \$11,500.00 |
| 22 | Steel BM Guardrail | 913 | LF | \$20.80 | \$18,990.40 | \$20.80 | \$18,990.40 | \$20.80 | \$18,990.40 | \$21.00 | \$19,173.00 |
| 23 | Steel BM Guardrail, Shop Curved | 200 | LF | \$16.50 | \$3,300.00 | \$16.50 | \$3,300.00 | \$16.50 | \$3,300.00 | \$16.50 | \$3,300.00 |
| 24 | Additional Guardrail Post | 24 | EA | \$11.00 | \$264.00 | \$11.00 | \$264.00 | \$11.00 | \$264.00 | \$11.00 | \$264.00 |
| 25 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type AT-1 | 6 | EA | \$650.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$550.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$550.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$550.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 26 | Guardrail Anchor Units, Type 350 | 15 | EA | \$1,850.00 | \$27,750.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$27,750.00 | \$1,890.00 | \$28,350.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$27,750.00 |
| 27 | Rip Rap, Class I | 109 | TON | \$35.00 | \$3,815.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,924.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,540.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,450.00 |
| 28 | Rip Rap, Class II | 583 | TON | \$35.00 | \$20,405.00 | \$45.00 | \$26,235.00 | \$60.00 | \$34,980.00 | \$50.00 | \$29,150.00 |
| 29 | Rip Rap, Class B | 105 | TON | \$33.00 | \$3,465.00 | \$36.00 | \$3,780.00 | \$60.00 | \$6,300.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 30 | GEOTextile for Drainage | 1590 | SY | \$2.90 | \$4,611.00 | \$2.25 | \$3,577.50 | \$2.00 | \$3,180.00 | \$2.00 | \$3,180.00 |
| 31 | Work Zone Signs - Stationary | 1654 | SF | \$4.15 | \$6,864.10 | \$4.80 | \$7,939.20 | \$4.15 | \$6,864.10 | \$4.50 | \$7,443.00 |
| 32 | Work Zone Signs - Portable | 96 | SF | \$10.00 | \$960.00 | \$6.00 | \$576.00 | \$30.00 | \$2,880.00 | \$7.50 | \$720.00 |
| 33 | Work Zone Signs - Barricade Mounted | 472 | SF | \$5.00 | \$2,360.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,360.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,360.00 | \$10.00 | \$4,720.00 |
| 34 | Drums | 150 | EA | \$45.00 | \$6,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 35 | Barricades (Type III) | 440 | LF | \$16.00 | \$7,040.00 | \$15.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$16.00 | \$7,040.00 | \$30.00 | \$13,200.00 |
| 36 | Flagger | 480 | HR | \$15.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$0.01 | \$4.80 | \$0.01 | \$4.80 | \$20.00 | \$9,600.00 |
| 37 | Temporary Crash Cushions | 2 | EA | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 38 | Portable Concrete Barrier | 135 | LF | \$17.00 | \$2,295.00 | \$73.00 | \$9,855.00 | \$17.00 | \$2,295.00 | \$20.00 | \$2,700.00 |
| 39 | Skinny Drum | 35 | EA | \$45.00 | \$1,575.00 | \$25.00 | \$875.00 | \$22.00 | \$770.00 | \$30.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 40 | Paint Pvm't Marking Lines (4") | 15015 | LF | \$1.10 | \$16,516.50 | \$0.44 | \$6,606.60 | \$0.44 | \$6,606.60 | \$0.44 | \$6,606.60 |
| 41 | Paint Pvm't Marking Lines (24") | 20 | LF | \$5.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.75 | \$35.00 | \$1.75 | \$35.00 | \$1.75 | \$35.00 |
| 42 | Object Markers, Type 3 | 16 | EA | \$150.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,360.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$150.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 43 | Automatic Flagger | 2 | EA | \$6,250.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$15,000.00 |
| 44 | 3" Water Line | 36 | LF | \$152.00 | \$5,472.00 | \$185.00 | \$6,660.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$400.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 45 | 4" Water Line | 227 | LF | \$160.00 | \$36,320.00 | \$58.00 | \$13,166.00 | \$100.00 | \$22,700.00 | \$100.00 | \$22,700.00 |
| 46 | Relocate Water Meter | 1 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| 47 | Temporary Silt Fence | 4120 | LF | \$2.00 | \$8,240.00 | \$2.20 | \$9,064.00 | \$3.00 | \$12,360.00 | \$3.00 | \$12,360.00 |
| 48 | Stone for Erosion Control, Class A | 335 | TON | \$33.00 | \$11,055.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.35 | \$20.00 | \$6,700.00 | \$40.00 | \$13,400.00 |
| 49 | Stone for Erosion Control, Class B | 965 | TON | \$33.00 | \$31,845.00 | \$0.01 | \$9.65 | \$20.00 | \$19,300.00 | \$40.00 | \$38,600.00 |
| 50 | Sediment Control Stone | 550 | TON | \$32.00 | \$17,600.00 | \$0.01 | \$5.50 | \$20.00 | \$11,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$22,000.00 |
| 51 | Temporary Smulching | 4.5 | ACR | \$1,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$0.10 | \$0.45 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,750.00 |
| 52 | Seed for Temporary Seeding | 300 | LB | \$7.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$0.01 | \$3.00 | \$7.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2.00 | \$600.00 |
| 53 | Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding | 1.5 | TON | \$2,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$0.10 | \$0.15 | \$2,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$450.00 | \$675.00 |
| 54 | Temporary Slope Drains | 1000 | LF | \$10.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$10.00 | \$5.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 55 | Safety Fence | 1000 | LF | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 56 | Silt Excavation | 975 | CY | \$6.00 | \$5,850.00 | \$0.01 | \$9.75 | \$4.00 | \$3,900.00 | \$12.00 | \$11,700.00 |
| 57 | Matting for Erosion Control | 20000 | SY | \$1.75 | \$35,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$200.00 | \$1.75 | \$35,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$40,000.00 |
| 58 | Coir Biber Mat | 555 | SY | \$6.00 | \$3,330.00 | \$0.01 | \$5.55 | \$6.00 | \$3,330.00 | \$5.50 | \$3,052.50 |
| 59 | Permanent Soil Reinforcement Mat | 566 | SY | \$6.00 | \$3,396.00 | \$0.01 | \$5.66 | \$6.00 | \$3,396.00 | \$6.50 | \$3,679.00 |
| 60 | 1/4" Hardware Cloth | 370 | LF | \$3.75 | \$1,387.50 | \$0.01 | \$3.70 | \$6.24 | \$2,308.80 | \$4.00 | \$1,480.00 |
| 61 | Special Stilling Basin | 12 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.12 | \$250.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 62 | Wattle | 55 | LF | \$5.00 | \$275.00 | \$10.00 | \$550.00 | \$10.00 | \$550.00 | \$10.00 | \$550.00 |
| 63 | Polyacrylamide (PAM) | 150 | LB | \$6.40 | \$960.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.50 | \$16.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 64 | Seeding and Mulching | 10 | ACR | \$1,600.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.10 | \$1,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$35,000.00 |
| 65 | Mowing | 5 | ACR | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.05 | \$10.00 | \$50.00 | \$100.00 | \$500.00 |
| 66 | Seed for Repair Seeding | 250 | LB | \$7.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$0.01 | \$2.50 | \$7.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$2.00 | \$500.00 |
| 67 | Fertilizer for Repair Seeding | 1.25 | TON | \$2,500.00 | \$3,125.00 | \$1.00 | \$1.25 | \$2,500.00 | \$3,125.00 | \$450.00 | \$562.50 |
| 68 | Seed for Supplemental Seeding | 200 | LB | \$6.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 |
| 69 | Fertilizer Topdressing | 2.5 | TON | \$1,500.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,125.00 |
| 70 | Impervious Dike | 480 | LF | \$50.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$12.00 | \$5,760.00 | \$18.00 | \$8,640.00 | \$30.00 | \$14,400.00 |
| 71 | Specialized Hand Mowing | 20 | MHR | \$35.00 | \$700.00 | \$8.00 | \$160.00 | \$10.00 | \$200.00 | \$15.00 | \$300.00 |
| 72 | Response for Erosion Control | 52 | EA | \$150.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$0.01 | \$0.52 | \$1.00 | \$52.00 | \$150.00 | \$7,800.00 |
| 73 | Culvert Diversion Channel | 969 | CY | \$15.00 | \$14,535.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,938.00 | \$20.00 | \$19,380.00 | \$20.00 | \$19,380.00 |
| 74 | Removal of Existing Structure @ -VARIES | 1 | LS | \$54,000.00 | \$54,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| 75 | Culvert Excavation, STA - VARIES | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$200,000.00 | \$235,000.00 | \$235,000.00 | \$175,000.00 | \$175,000.00 |
| 76 | Foundation Conditioning Material, Box Culver | 455 | TON | \$45.00 | \$20,475.00 | \$101.50 | \$46,182.50 | \$60.00 | \$27,300.00 | \$50.00 | \$22,750.00 |
| 77 | Class A Concrete (Culvert) | 765 | CY | \$605.00 | \$462,825.00 | \$750.00 | \$573,750.00 | \$700.00 | \$535,500.00 | \$650.00 | \$497,250.00 |
| 78 | Reinforcing Steel (Culvert) | 117742 | LB | \$1.10 | \$129,516.20 | \$1.08 | \$127,161.36 | \$1.50 | \$176,613.00 | \$1.25 | \$147,177.50 |
| | | | | \$1,672,817.60 | | \$1,979,777.77 | | \$1,998,521.20 | | \$2,167,876.10 | |
| | | | | Miller Engineering | | Country Boy | | RE Burns | | Appletuck | |